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Professional Services SIC Code

Accounting – CPAs 

Accounting – other than CPAs 

Advertising & Related Services 

Architects – consulting 

Bookkeeping

Consultants

 – Advertising

 – Benefit or Compensation

 – Business Management – no hardware or software

 – Communication

 – Educational

 – Executive Coaching

 – Human Resources

 – Project Management

 – Public Relations

 – Purchasing or Procurement

 – Sales and Marketing

 – Training and Development 

Credit & Debt Counseling 

Dental Laboratories

Engineers - consulting

Inspection and Appraisal Services 

Interior Decorators

Lawyers

Massage Therapists

8721

8721

7311

8712

8721

7311

8742

8742

8742

8742

8742

8742

8742

8742

8742

8742

8742

8742

8702

8711

6411

7389

8111

7299

Professional Services -- continued SIC Code

Medical Offices – no clinics, walk-in centers, or urgent care

 – Audiologists

 – Chiropractors

 – Dentists and Orthodontists

 – Dermatologists

 – Nurses

 – Obstetricians and Gynecologists

 – Ophthalmologists

 – Optometrists

 – Osteopaths

 – Physical Therapists

 – Physicians and Surgeons

 – Podiatrists

 – Prosthesis Specialists

 – Psychiatrists

 – Psychologists

 – Speech Therapists

 – Occupational Therapists 

Title Agents

Trade or Professional Associations – no political, unions, 
 or labor organizations

Travel Agencies – no sponsored tours

Veterinarians – boarding incidental to treatment only1

8049

8041

8021

8011

8049

8011

8011

8041

8021

8049

8011

8043

8049

8049

8049

8049

8049

6541

8621

4724

0742

Check out our appetite guide 
for Professionals.


