Grow Your BOP Biz!

Check out our appetite guide for Professionals.



Professional Services	SIC Code	Profess
Accounting – CPAs	8721	Medical (
Accounting – other than CPAs	8721	– Audi
Advertising & Related Services	7311	– Chiro
Architects – consulting	8712	– Dent
Bookkeeping	8721	– Dern
Consultants		– Nurs
– Advertising	7311	– Obst
 Benefit or Compensation 	8742	– Oph
 Business Management – no hardware or software 	8742	– Opto
- Communication	8742	– Oste
- Educational	8742	– Phys
 Executive Coaching 	8742	– Phys
– Human Resources	8742	– Podi
 Project Management 	8742	– Pros
 Public Relations 	8742	– Psyc
 Purchasing or Procurement 	8742	– Psyc
 Sales and Marketing 	8742	– Spee
 Training and Development 	8742	– Occi
Credit & Debt Counseling	8742	Title Ager
Dental Laboratories	8702	Trade or F
Engineers - consulting	8711	or labo
Inspection and Appraisal Services	6411	Travel Ag
Interior Decorators	7389	Veterinari
Lawyers	8111	
Massage Therapists	7299	

Professional Services – continued	SIC Code
Medical Offices – no clinics, walk-in centers, or urgent care	
– Audiologists	8049
- Chiropractors	8041
 Dentists and Orthodontists 	8021
– Dermatologists	8011
– Nurses	8049
 Obstetricians and Gynecologists 	8011
- Ophthalmologists	8011
– Optometrists	8041
- Osteopaths	8021
 Physical Therapists 	8049
- Physicians and Surgeons	8011
– Podiatrists	8043
– Prosthesis Specialists	8049
– Psychiatrists	8049
– Psychologists	8049
– Speech Therapists	8049
 Occupational Therapists 	8049
Title Agents	6541
Trade or Professional Associations – no political, unions, or labor organizations	8621
Travel Agencies – no sponsored tours	4724
Veterinarians – boarding incidental to treatment only1	0742

